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GRANTEE f.~~ ~ 1~""j'1 ' :1 GRANTOR Book Page 

tara 21 1932 JAtv . . 

0Ml22 1932 JAN 

OWJ 29 1932 JAN 

1932 FEB 

FEB 

EN 'I FEB :_' 1932 

~NT FEB 1 () 19:12 

Eagle S & L Assn 

E:~?nst, Michael Hichard et al 

E~gle S & L Assn 

Do 

Eckhoff, nettie 

Etzel, Katharine & Louise 

Education, Bd of Cinti City School Dist 

Emery, F. P. 

Emery, Thos ~ Memorial 

Elfers, Sophie Denier 

Emery, Thos J Memorial 

Ef'fler, IUchael & Helen 

Eck, :Marie-

Eisen, Charles et a1 

Emery, Thas J Hemorial 

il.more L &. B co 

East End Loan Assn Co 

Erhardt, William L 

Eagle s & L Assn 

Elbe, Theresa 

Eagle S & L Assn 

Elfers, Sophie Denier 

Emery, Thos ~. Memorial 

East End Loan Assn Co 

Emery, Thos sons Ino 

no 

::mv-a ns:t:on B & L Co 

Do 

Eden Realty Co 

Enterprise Bldg & L Assn co 

Emery, Thos 1 Memorial 
Do 

Do 

no 
Ebersole, The Wm V Co 

Do 

ENT FEB ! 1 ~:;~il Eagle S & L Assn 

Esterkin, sara 

111 FEB 1 ·~ 1~~:~!. East End Loan Assn Co 

t:!r' F2B "5 '!~:32 Easton, Elizabeth 

I1n FEB 1 ~ 1932 

ENI F~B :-: 0 JU:32 
pt· t·t ,f '"f9"'J2 

.. ----- . 
ilil FEB ~14 1932 

East Walnut Hills B & L Co 

Eagle s & L Assn 

Erhardt, Raymond J & Gertrude E 

Eckert, E11ese 

E~s t 3nd Loan Assn Co 

3mery, Thos J Memorial 

Exon, Agnea V 

Alice F Feel - Per Shff 

:E!lizabt3th Arnst 

!:Wth Se!hulzinger Per Shff 

Minnie Fisher Per Shff 

!]lara ~~ Beeves 

Jre ll ie Blanche & Edward C Etzel 

Jity o ·f Cincinns.t 1 

Arthur \1 Davis 

The Ha:riemon t rro 

'The Ru·thland Development Oo 

The l.fcl riemon t co 

'1m s. Burkhart, Inc 

Ray J :~ck 

Bank or c ornmerce & Trust Co 

'The l~a reman t ao 
samuel Baociooco Per Sheriff 

Goldie E Swafford 

John J Ritchie, Jr 

Abrah~lat Watelslcy' per Sher itt 

Henry w· Elbe 

John K~impschafer Per She rif:r 

Ruthlan d Development Co 

The Mariemont Co 

Joseph Fal ta Per Sheriff 

A1ioe 13,M.ary N, Kenny L Butler,& No~ 

B· Langmuir 

W F North Admr Est Bessie smith & 

Harry neal smith Aamr Est Peter J" Smith 

van B & Anna L Dalton 

Ernest P &. May L Zapt 

Mariemont S & L Assn 

Do 

DO 
\ 

Wm F & 'Ellizabeth Keown 

wm ~ sch~we 

Middlewest Realty Co 

Morris &. Isadore Ftl be 

Jeanette Esterkin & Chas Golden 

Goldie E Swafford PerShff 

Elizabeth Nienaber (Affidavit) 

Lillian. Wessel 

willism A ~ohnson 

Cons ta n tine I:r Ann a Pu tz 

Emil :r Honnert 

Martha Whitlatch 

George. W & Mary Louella Martin 

"Ernest E Exon 

1600 474 

1600 512 

1600 543 

liOl 20 

1601 216 

1601 297 

1601 527 

1601 462 

1601 483 

1601 490 

11601 513 

1602 215 

1602 251 

1602 294 

1602 322 

l602t..645 

1603 13 

1603 23 

1603 63 

1603 83 

1603 129 

1603 153 

1603 202 

1603 252 

1603 258 

1f303 534 

1604 73 

1104 ll9 

16~ 127 

16~ 137 

l6().t 13t 

160(: 184 

1604 135 

1604 163 

l6Ql 230 

l60i: 257 

1604 337 

1604 407 

1504 415 

1604 492 

1504 494 

1604 546 

l605 220 

1605 232 

1605 280 

~ 

" 

~·· 



Enterprise Bldg Assnco 

Emery, Thos J Memori~l 

Emery, Thos :r Memorial 

Ebersole, Ella Dale­

$migholz, Minnie 

Edgemont. Realty co 

Do 

Do 

Endebrock, Arthur :r et al Trustees 

Eagle S &-1 Assn 

Evans, Gordon & Pearl 

EagleS & LAssn 

~ast Clifton S & L Co 

EaglaS & L As~n 

Eiber, Anna E 

Enterprise B & L A oo 

Ernst, Frank 0 &. J"osephine Belle 

Eagle s & L Assn · 

Eckel, susan 0 

Emmich, Lillian 

Eagle S -& L Assn 

Enterprise Bldg & Loan Assn co 

Eggerding, Ferdinand H & Louis E et al 

. Eagle S & L f..ssn 

Ehemann, Be .rna de tte 

_ Enterprise B & L Assri co 
Eagle S &. L Assn 

ElfJlore · L & B Co 

Edinburgh, _Florence 

Engelhardt, Margaret 

Engelhardt, Fred c 

Early., Ro l:ert Lee & Ellis T e t ~l 

Equitable- tire Assurance sooy of us 

Do 

Do 

Elmwootl-~,PlacE:l , Village. o-r 

Eisenbe+'g, Lena Lass 

Eubanks, Myrli!l Augusta 

Enterprise Bldg Assn eo 

; Enterprise B & L Assn Co 

.co 

s & LAssn 

Enterprise B &_L .Assn co 
Eagle ·s & L Assn· 

Eleanor Bo.:J-lmen Pe:r- Shf'£ 

Philip JSchneider 

Minnie s. Shoemaker 

HelenE swartzel. 

.Tohn E[nigh olz -

wrn: :M, 011 ver L, _:r:r, Perin3 .Anna P 

Bri?kel, Martha P wernke, Ella P Dean, 

Mary P Toqd, Ruiih P Grot hers 

Gincinna~i Frog & .Switch C!O 

Rose sui d Per She riff 

Fred&- .Pearl J Bohning 

Leon & sarah Tre~iman Per Shf'f 

Helville W:illl3m Fink 

Richard H. Askrelll Per She riff 

Anna-E Ei ber Per Sheriff 

. George 0 Lewis 

Norma Elizabeth & Roberta Louise 13qcon 

. Pr_ov • sav. Bk &, Tr. Oo. • Tj--us tee 

Josep.b. &. Lou~se Enimich 

Zah:ariaBarasch 

Theodore -'J lay, Fer She.rii'f 

Henry F · Lucke 

- George D Ehema.tlll 
. - 1·9~~ 

.SliT ·l~r:F. 'f>;f/; 

Frank M.ill er, · Per Sht"f' 

RalphS -Heaton per Sheri:f'f' 

.. Paul & Lbuiae Ft!ske 

::Buena & Jeffarson Allen 

.:A lie e · ~nge 1hard 1; _ 

_'Ella B Eng elhard!t 

- ':H. Lee Early 

:y.rillard S Rohan l'er Shf'f 
Pee Shft 

::Hortense Marie & Louis Broadwell sr.Thoms 

.. Do 

~:Mari~ Wirthlin 

.Fannie Erne Lasis 

:worwood B & L cc) 

· ~-fa ry McCullough. 

l:larry Hopkins 

;;rohn RedO: ish Per Shf' f 

w oskamp 

Irwin H Klein,Tr.Bkrptvy_Dave seltzer 

SiQ..ney F & Carolyn F Beard 

David.& Ethel Seltzexo 

16005 34.7' 

1605 594 

1606, 53 iN:i, -~:r;r- ~-- ~-
~"*."' --~ 

1~l:{t 1.606 - 98 Eli'! . MAR 2 .J,-

~606 199 - .E1iT· MAR L1 1932 

1606 269 

. loOB.451 , 

1606:5L5 

1605 619 

. 1605 593 

1607 4.2 

1607 42;7 

160.? 526 

1608 3 

1608 5 

1608 214 

1608 224. . 

1608 240 

1608. 318 

1608 369 

1600 438 

loos 523 

1608 .5?6 

1609 281 

1609 352 

1609 634 . 

1610 li: 

1610 244 

1610 360 

l6l0 386 

1610 632 

1610 634 

1610 '636 

1610 6.59 

1610 665 

1611 _72 

1611 10:0 

.1611 120 

1611 212 

1611 233 

:1611 '24? 

,.1611 _237 

,l611. 261' 

'1611 263 

-

ENT MAn r lti·J~J 
ni . n ·-' v'JJ' 

,.._ .... ="-

m~ MAR ll 1932 
liT: MAR 12 1~32 

1n~ !dAR 1 ~ ·~~~~ 
m~ 1~AR 1 6 .19:1Z 

liD.': MAR ~4 S~i!l 
--- . ' :1<-l"'t~-f"' 

lit MAR ~51~az 
i4 v..:l +.J! ·---

El{T, MAR ': 8 ~~~~ 

.. c 5).~~"' -} •• 
......... ; .rt1 ~ • \.1 ;;,.:;f)i.. 

.n APR14 1932 
.;m~ APR 15. ~~~~ 

INT- APR 2 0 1932 
IJT._ APR 2? 19:ii 

. ut_ APB 231~31 
UT- ·.A. -p. q ...... 8 "11\<.J•J ... n Z l~v" 

ntl APR 2 9 _1932 ·. ~.. . .... ,. ... 

m. MAY 2 19Jt 

.,. 
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''' MAY R 114'1 

11t. MAY s t9a2 

Eglo Realty co 

Eisen, Elizabeth 

Earls, Elsie G 

Do 

DO 

Eakins, Albert 

GRANTEE 

CIT MAY 1 () 1932 _,Evers, .John 

ut MAY 1119!"32. Eagle S & L Assn 

In MAY 13 l!:i~~ Do 

Engel, Dorothea & Everst 

MA'i : ,;',}r)/,. 
........ Ellis, Selma A & Howard P 

Eagle s & L Assn 

111\111 1[1·1\.V l 7 l~.l~! •~ nMl J -~- E~st End Loan Assn Co 

ftfT MAY 1~ 19~2 Enterryrise Bldg As:=:n Co 

Eagle S & L Assn 

T~;mrie, !.1qry s 

UT MAY 1 9 1~.Y Eiselein, Bertha 

:±:lam, EE len 

nt'l MAY ~4 1!.1:~~~ Emmes, Estelle M 

m. ;JUi~: 
I!!! JUt\ .': 

Esterkamp, Bernard & Florence 

Enterprise B & L A co 

Emery's Thomas sons Inc 

Do 

Elmore, Jettie 

Emmers, F. L. 

Emery, Thos J Memorial 

Do 

Egan, Ida 

Ur JUi\ ~,- "19dl Enxel, Eliza beth et al 
~!¥"' lUI\! ~- A '•j-~. 
· · • "' r .. K- "':t 

2;;~ •. n. Ellinwood, Virginia 

Eggert, Mabel 

.. :;: JUt\ ~· 5 1~H1 Engel, Edrie 

u~. JUN 16 '8ft. Etter' Cornelia 
uy·JUN 17 ~ 

~•' JUNtO~ 

'" JUN%2 W 
ttt'f JUN24 ~ 

f.lt JUN :t5 UfL 

~n JUN 27 m,· 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Eden Realty Co. 

Exton, Frederick, et a1. 

Enger, William 

East Walnut Hills Bldg. & Loan co. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Ass'n. 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

Eversman, William H. & W&lter 1. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

no. 
Evans, Clarence 

Eagle savings & Loan Assn. 

Emery Memorial, The Thomas .T. 

Albert L t'Tolfe 

DO 

DO 

Mack Hayes 

GRANTOR 

Isaac & Regie Sillimond 

LoUista Evers Uidderschmidt 

Nicholas A Bert~ol 

Rose 1<\vartl,., r, }'or 3hf.t'> 

Howard M & Clara H .Tustice 

VI ill iam A & Charlotte .Toh~.:.s on 

Charlas F Eiselein 

Clla rle: s L :ii ll iams Pr Sheriff 

Arthur V (: :Jonald C Barre 

Elizabeth Etnmes Per Shff 

John A Rodler 

Frances & Wallace T Oliver 

Charles Lorentz 

MOrri~) Kasfir & Ben Grad 

Dolly Mqy ~alkenstein 

Orrin R Sale 

Mariemont B & L Assn 

Do 

Ann SIJerber oc. John Egan 

Henry st._;gge 

Florence Stein 

Ther·~sa Vollhardt 

Bodney Realty Co 

Arthutr R. Etter 

Fred K;rauss, et al. Per Shf'f. 

Ohio '3ldg. & Constraction co. 

Ferdinand Je lke , .Tr. 

WalteJ~ R. Hartung 

Clarence E. & Helen Wisby 

Ike G:reenfie1d, Per Shff. 

Mae B1lrroughs, Per Shf:t'. 

Earl :trrederick Eversman 

Max Barg, Per Shff. 

jacob Zipperstein, Per Shff. 

Chap Ross 

A. Phl1ip Riehle 

Book Page 

1611 411 

1611 437 

loll 517 

1611 52! 

1611 529 

1611 531 

1611 650 

1612 81 

1612 137 

1612 276 

1612 328 

1612 358 

1Cl2 339 

1612 488 

1612 525 

1612 533 

1512 569 

1612 625 

1612 629 

1612 638 

1613 173 

1613 325 
1613 434 

1613 498 

1614 48 

1614 153 

1614 162 

1614 169 

16.14: 175 

_161~ 197 

1614 368 

1614 631 

15:14 651 

1615 44 

1615 89 

1615 145 

1615 248 

1615 256 

1615 313 

1615 323 

1615 484 

1615 535 

1615 628 

1616 141 

1616 143 

1616 169 

1616 236 

1616 313 

~----------------------------------------------~~ 



FRO~ 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan co. 

Emery, John J. 

Emery Memorial, The Thos. J. 

Equitable Life Assurance soc.of the u.s. 

Eagle savings & Loan Assn. 

Do. 

Enochs, Elenor 

TO 

Harry H. Schlie, Per Shff. 

seton Realty co. 

Charlos J. Livingood, 'Extr. 

Lloyd N. Taft, Per Shff. 

Pasquale Delape, Per Shff. 

Morris DUnsky 

Joserh & Lena Sist 

Euclid Lodge #97 F.& A.H.Price Hall Affil. Nathan McAlister 

Edrich, George Georgtt H. cook, .Adm.r. 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan co. 

Edlin, Israel 

Edwards, Raymond & Archie, et al. 

Eck, Theresa 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan co. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

no. 
Eggers, Marie 

Edwards, Raymond & Archie, et al. 

Ellerhorst, Gladys 

Effler, Jr., !Uchael 

Elsmere Bldg. & Loan co. 

Ezer, Katie 

Eagle savings & Loan Assn. 

Erha.rd.t, Myrtle E. 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

Emery Memorial, The Thomas J. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan co. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Do. 
po. 

Enneking, Mary 

Enneking, Thelma Louise 

Enneking, Thelma 

Enneking, John H. 

Enneking, William 

Egry, Dorothy 

Enterprise Bldg. Ass'n. Co. 

Do. 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan Co. 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

no. 

Berts~1l & Elida Kingery 

samue 1 Li:P sky 

John Edwards 

Charles Eok 

Willi:am Harrell, per Shff,, 

Mildred B. Rappoport, per Shff. 

John c. Thorn, per Shff. 

Madel!eine Sizemore 

John :ra. Edwards 

Edwar·d A. Ellerhorst 

Raymond Whitaker 

Kathe:rine Gross 

Louis Ezer 

Alf E,. Andersen 

WillieLm L. Erba.rdt 

stanl(~Y Kraut, per .Shff. 

Alfred N. & Marie M. Hohne:ck 

Domenico & Carmela Giordano 

Willi~~m & Helen B. Sohroecter 

Domenico Giordano 

~x Shuller, ~e r Shff'. 
.<--~;_;,.,· ___ .... ~, _ _, ·~<"(---.~ ... -:.::..-/~ .... -~ ... 

Laura Mosher 

Do. 

no. 
J;)o. 

I>o. 

Edith G. Dobyns 

Ethel E. custer, per Shf'f'. 

s. o. custer, per Shff'. 

Burdette F. & Mabel E. swan, per Shff. 

Goldie E. Swafford, per Sh1~f. 

William creppel, per Shff'. 

Eberhard, Jr., Henry John~. Dittgen, & Frank strifler, Trs. 

Equitable Life Assurance soc.of the u.s. Luella. & _4.rthur T. Leining.~r, per Shff. 

Endress, John .4.. Anna Endress 

no. 
Endress, Anna 

Do. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

De. 

John Endress 

John !.• Endress 

Paul Gasser 

Bock Page 

1616 330 

1616 467 

1616 522 

1617 58 

1617 60 

1617 62 

1617 66 

1617 78 

1617 262 

1617 278 

1617 313 

1617 386 

1617 439 

1617 445 

1617 447 

1617 449 

1617 595 

1617 641 

1617 668 

1618 266 

1618 278 

1618 430 

1618 432 

1618 4'71 

1619 6.7 

1619 91 

1619 267 

1619 291 

1553 525 

1619 524 

1619 528 

1619 532 

1619 550 

1619 554 

1619 564 

1619 676 

1620 25 

1620 27 

1620 149 

1620 151 

1620 153 

1620 213 

1620 2£?'1 

1620 348 

1620 350 

1620 352 

1620 360 

1620 401 

tst JUL 7 WR 
H• JUl i 1 193! 

(~· JUL 121111 

·~~ JUL13 1Bl 

. ... JUt 18 -~ 

.. ~ JULI'1tif 
mAUGl -

~ AUG4 8 

m ~us 5 1!12 

·••lUG9 • 

II' AUfll2. 
•AUG15a 

...AUGt71B­
.-rAUGt9W82 

• AUQt2-
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GRANTEE 

Erd, Clifford n. 

Earnist, George c. 

Eagle savings & Loan Assn. 

Do. 

no • 
Do. 

Do. 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

Enterprise Bldg. Assn. co. 

Do. 

Ellinwood, Virginia 

Eggers, Marie 

Ernst, Fred 

Eiselein, Albert c. 
Emrnich, Vlalter 

Enderbrock, Charlotte s. 

Edwards, Samuel L. 

Eisert, Char1e s 

Eberle, sam. A., et al 

Eyrich, Edwin H. 

~~· SB-2t·:· Engel, Edith F. 

Eling, ~oseph 

Emery Memorial, The Thomas J. 
(Rudolph R. & 

Evans, {Thomas Harold 

Evans, Thomas w. & Emma 

Enterprise Bldg. & Loan Assn. Cc.>. 

no. 
no. 

East End Loan Ass•n. co. 

Elmwood Place Loan & Bldg. co. 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

Edgemon, Williams. 

·~· ft~~rt; 3 • Eschenback, Regina 

·!t~~., ~ -
·~r r:~f~'1' •"" ~ 

Enterprise Bldg. & Loan Assn. co. 

Etheridge, Myrtle c. 
Enger, Pearl R. 

Erd , Clifford D. 

Eggerding, Louis & Ferdinand, et al. 

Eveland, Aline c., et al. 

Entry of' confirmatior.. & Distribution 

Do. 

East Walnut Hills Bldg. & Loan co. 
Emerson, Ada M.,EXtr.,et al. 

Minnie G. Erd 

Albert :ropper 

FROl\tf 

GRANTOR 

~acob Zipperstein, per Shff. 

Edith s. Garrett 

Helen sontag 

Thomas1 Smith, per Shf'f. 

Max Berman, per Shtf'. 

Fannie Piaget, per Shft. 

Book Page 

1620 517 

1620 530 

1620 651 

1620 653 

1621 2 

1621 94 

1621 96 

1621 98 

Floyd Willard & Gertrude Elizabeth Gordon 1621 110 

Harry & Laura Elizabeth Gordon 

Mary E. Painter 

Mary Holthause 

Henry Voelkel 

William R. Collins, Tr. 

Matthew ~. Schrand 

security savings & Loan co. 

Harber1; & Ella C. Downey 

Bernard Radloff 

~oseph Osterfeld, Dec'd• 

Edward D. Teetor, et al., Per.sheriff 

Charlel:; G. Engel 

Pearl :s. & Alice Rogers 

J. Carl & Virginia L. Danford 

Thomas W. & Emma EVans 
Rudolph R· Grace, Thomas ) 
Harold & Nettie Evans ) 

~asper Tomes & Irene Tomes 

Fred 8~ Kate Richards 

Harry Horwitz, & Julius R. samuels 

Floyd E. Pond, per Shff. 

Marga:ret R. Maull, per Shff'. 

Georgio.na R. Sauerwein, per Shff. 

Robert c. Usher 

Uary G. Tighe 

Bernard P. Adams, J?er Shff'. 

First 1fard Bldg. & Loan Assn. co. 

Henry Olosterrnan, Dec 1 d.,Est.per Trs. 

George & Katherine Volker 

Morris Meyers 

Anna Lt)uise Closterman 

H. C. Stanforth Co.,(Bankrupt) 

no. 
Riohar<l Power, et al. per Shtf'. 

Groesb•~ok, Dickson, Kahn co. 

1621 112 

1621 135 

1621 155 

1621 274 

1621 282 

1621 316 

1621 357 

1621 449 

1622 6 

1622 111 

1622 136 

1622 269 

1622 273 

1622 279 

1622 372 

1622 374 

1622 472 

1622 509 

1622 513 

1622 624 

1623 74 

1623 115 

1623 176 

1623 197 

1623 252 

1623 269 

1623 3~:' 

1623 543 

1623 550 

1623 557 

1623 596 

1623 598 

1624 114 

1624 133 

Enterprise Bldg.& Loan Assn.co. (LoaklElnd) Pauline' stueker 1624 226 

1624 228 

1624 328 

1&24 3iti 

1624 380 

no. 
Elmwood Place Loan & Bldg. co. 

Eubanks, Roy E. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

George E. & Eva ~ones 

Herber1~ G. Doty, per Shff. 

Gorman c. & Carrie M. Wilson 

John Hn Willis, per Shff'. 
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Elsmere Bldg. & Loan co. 

Emery, Jessie 

Emery Memorial, Thomas J. 

Eilers, Edwin & Irma 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Eickenhorst, William M. 

Eschenback, Regina 

Endres, Elizabeth, et al. (Defendants) 

East End Loan Assn. co. 

Do. 

Evers, Nelda M. 

Evers, William F. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Enterprise Bldg. & Loan Assn. Co. 

GRANTEE 

Herman & Lillian. Sehlaghec~: 

Marion M. Emery 

Elsie Griffin Kinney 

Eglo Realty Co. 

Charles & Clara :roenigsburg 

Arthur J. Light, Extr. & Tr. 

Harold o. & Helen M. DeMar 

conrad Windisch oo. (Plaintiff) 

Daisy Singler, per Shff. 

George w. Hengst!, per Shf:f'. 

William F. Evers 

Nelda M. EVers 

Charles A. Heilker, Trustee, per Shff. 

Leslie I. Colligan & Ella Colligan 

Equitable Life Assurance Soc.of the U.S. Mary E. Lang, pe•r Shff. 

Eckert, Donald M., Trustee Max & Tillie schwartz 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Evanston Bldg. & Loan co. 

Evans, Blanche E. Kahler 

Eyer, carolina 

East Side Bldg. & Loan co. 

Elliott, Arthur 

Elliott, Laura, et al. 

Ekermeyer, Charles H. & M&ry M. 

Emery Holding Company 

no. 
no. 
Do. 

no~~ 

no .. 
Equitable Life Assurance soc.of the u.s. 
Enterprise Bldg. Assn. co. 

no. 

Do. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Assn. 

Epp, otto c., Tr., et al. 

Ernst, Rose J. Epping 

Enghouser, Harry E. 

Eckel, Ada 

no., et al. 

Eichler, Julius F. 

East Walnut Hills Bldg., & Loan co. 

Eagle Savings & Loan Association 

Do 

Do 

Eckert, Donald M. 

Eickenhorst, Margaret 

Eckel, Ada 

Sam &. Anna Shear 

Grace A· Wilson. per Sh~f. 

.rose ph W. & Hache 1 E. Kahl,er 

John A. ·Eyer 

William L. & Bessie L. Mey,;,rs 

Laura Elliott 

Arthur Elliott 

William H. Ekermeyer 

Thomas Emery•s sons Inc. 

no. 

no. 
no. 

no. 
no. 

Rae .racobs Klein, per Shff. 

Elizabeth Hesselbach, per Shff. 

E.dith E. Lancasicer, per Sh.ff. 

Harry F. Kumler 1, per Sb.rf'. 

Rosa Rothschild 

Dorothea & Charles G. Hartinger 

Dorathea Epping 

Marguerita.Enghouser 

Edward Strasser 

Austin Wheatley 

Jessa Eiohle r 

James B. & Vivian Kissinger 

Frank Wolpa, Pr .. Sheriff 

Tobias Fogel 

Frank Wolpa 

. Christian Nielson 

Harry F. Eickent.orst 

Edward Strasser 

Book Page 

1624 414 

1624 511 

1624. 654 

1926 183 

1625 215 

1625 358 

1625 439 

1626 559 

1625 657 

1625 6&1 

1626 113 

1626 137 

1626 304 
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